

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.268 of 2025

Sri Sanat Kumar Paul
----- Petitioner(s)
Versus
The State of Tripura & 4 Ors.
-----Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Rajasree Purkayastha, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Dipankar Sarma, Addl. GA Mr. Dhruba Jyoti Saha, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT
Order

20/05/2025

Learned Counsel, Ms. Rajasree Purkayastha is present on behalf of the petitioner. Learned Addl. GA, Mr. Dipankar Sarma is present on behalf of respondents-State and Learned Counsel, Mr. Dhruba Jyoti Saha is present on behalf of respondent-TSECL.

Since all the respondents have entered their appearance through their respective Learned Counsel, so no formal notice is required to be served upon the respondents.

Heard both the sides.

The respondents be asked to file counter affidavit before this Court on or before the next date supplying copy to the other side.

List the matter on **01.07.2025**.

JUDGE