

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA
WP(C) No.268 of 2025**

Sri Sanat Kumar Paul

..... Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

The State of Tripura and others

..... Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Saugat Datta, Advocate.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Bibhal Nandi Majumder, Sr. Advocate.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA
_O_R_D_E_R_**

27/11/2025

Mr. Saugat Datta, learned counsel appears on behalf of
Ms. Rajasree Purkayastha, learned counsel, has sought for an
adjournment to submit rejoinder.

Considered.

Let the matter be listed on **11.12.2025.**

JUDGE