

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
A G A R T A L A**

WP(C) No.268 of 2025

Sri Sanat Kumar Paul

..... Petitioner(s)

– V e r s u s –

The State of Tripura and others

.....Respondent(s)

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. R. Purkayastha, Advocate.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. M. Debbarma, Addl. G.A.
Mr. D.J. Saha, Advocate.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

ORDER

02/04/2026

Learned counsel of the parties submit that pleading of the parties are complete.

The writ petition is admitted for hearing.

Let the matter be listed in usual course.

JUDGE